

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                               | Estimated # of Units | Company Unit of Measure | *ASAP Management* |               |
|------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|---------------|
|      |                                                                                                                                                           |                      |                         | Unit Price        | Total Price   |
| 1    | Bermuda Tiftway 419 sod with all purpose fertilizer, in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications                                                   | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.44           | \$ 44,000.00  |
| 2    | Common Bermuda Sod, Over-seeded with Rye and all purpose fertilizer in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                   | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.42           | \$ 42,000.00  |
| 3    | Tiftgreen 328 Sod with all purpose fertilizer in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                         | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.67           | \$ 67,000.00  |
| 4    | St. Augustine Sod with all purpose fertilizer in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                         | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.72           | \$ 72,000.00  |
| 5    | Centipede Sod with all purpose fertilizer in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                             | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.47           | \$ 47,000.00  |
| 6    | Emerald Zoysia Sod with all purpose fertilizer in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                        | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.70           | \$ 70,000.00  |
| 7    | Myers Zoysia Sod with all purpose fertilizer in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                          | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.62           | \$ 62,000.00  |
| 8    | Fescue Sod with all purpose fertilizer in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                                | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.48           | \$ 48,000.00  |
| 9    | Contractor to deliver and off-load Bermuda Tiftway 419 in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.61           | \$ 61,000.00  |
| 10   | Contractor to deliver and off-load Common Bermuda over seeded with Rye in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.58           | \$ 58,000.00  |
| 11   | Contractor to deliver and off-load Tiftgreen 328 Sod in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                  | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.84           | \$ 84,000.00  |
| 12   | Contractor to deliver and off-load St. Augustine Sod in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                  | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.89           | \$ 89,000.00  |
| 13   | Contractor to deliver and off-load Centipede Sod in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                      | 0-40,000             | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.64           | \$ 64,000.00  |
| 14   | Contractor to Deliver and off-load Emerald Zoysia Sod in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                 | 0-40,000             | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.86           | \$ 86,000.00  |
| 15   | Contractor to deliver and off-load Myers Zoysia Sod in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                   | 0-20,000             | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.79           | \$ 79,000.00  |
| 16   | Contractor to deliver and off-load Fescue Sod in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                                         | 0-20,000             | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.65           | \$ 65,000.00  |
| 17   | Contractor to deliver and off-load Mega Roll, 36-inches x 100 ft. long in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications.                                | 0-120                | Per Roll                | \$ 156.00         | \$ 18,720.00  |
| 18   | Contractor to furnish Bermuda Tiftway 419 with all purpose fertilizer and lay out.                                                                        | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.84           | \$ 84,000.00  |
| 19   | Contractor to furnish Common Bermuda with all purpose fertilizer and lay out.                                                                             | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.81           | \$ 81,000.00  |
| 20   | Contractor to furnish Tiftgreen 328 with all purpose fertilizer and lay out.                                                                              | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 1.88           | \$ 188,000.00 |
| 21   | Contractor to furnish St. Augustine with all purpose fertilizer and lay out.                                                                              | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 1.07           | \$ 107,000.00 |
| 22   | Contractor to furnish Centipede with all purpose fertilizer and lay out.                                                                                  | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.79           | \$ 79,000.00  |
| 23   | Contractor to furnish Emerald Zoysia with all purpose fertilizer ad lay out.                                                                              | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 1.00           | \$ 100,000.00 |
| 24   | Contractor to furnish Myers Zoysia with all purpose fertilizer and lay out.                                                                               | 0-100,000            | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.93           | \$ 93,000.00  |
| 25   | Contractor to furnish Fescue with all purpose fertilizer and lay out.                                                                                     | 0-40,000             | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.80           | \$ 32,000.00  |
| 26   | Contractor to furnish Lime 882 with all purpose fertilizer and lay out.                                                                                   | 0-1,000              | Sq. Ft                  | \$ 0.10           | \$ 99.00      |
| 27   | Contractor to prepare soil bed, furnish sod, fertilizer, and lay Mega Roll, 36 Inches X 100 Ft. long, in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications. | 0-120                | Per Roll                | \$ 405.90         | \$ 48,708.00  |

|                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------|---------------|-----------------|
|                                                                                               | Contractor to prepare soil bed, furnish sod, fertilizer, and lay Bermuda Tiftway 419, in accordance with attached Minimum Specifications. |           |        |               |                 |
| 28                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                           | 0-100,000 | Sq. Ft | \$ 1.75       | \$ 175,000.00   |
| 29                                                                                            | Sod Staples                                                                                                                               | 0-100,000 | Sq. Ft | \$ 0.03       | \$ 3,300.00     |
| 30                                                                                            | Watering                                                                                                                                  | 0-100,000 | Sq. Ft | \$ 0.19       | \$ 19,000.00    |
| TOTAL                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               | \$ 2,066,827.00 |
| Number of Bids Received:                                                                      |                                                                                                                                           |           |        | 1             |                 |
| LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE                                                              |                                                                                                                                           |           |        | 20% Benchmark |                 |
| Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)                                             |                                                                                                                                           |           |        | Yes           |                 |
| Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)                                                       |                                                                                                                                           |           |        | Yes           |                 |
| DETAIL                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |
| No other bids were received.                                                                  |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |
| The vendor made mathematical errors in their bid submission on line items 13, 14, 15, and 16. |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |
| The correct calculations are below:                                                           |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |
| 13.00,000 x .64 = 25,600                                                                      |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |
| 14.00,000 x .86 = 34,400                                                                      |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |
| 15.20,000 x .79 = 15,800                                                                      |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |
| 16.20,000 x .65 = 13,000                                                                      |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |
| Correcting the errors reduces the vendor's bid total to \$1,861,627.00.                       |                                                                                                                                           |           |        |               |                 |

Witness Signature:

Agent Signature: